consisted of collaboration revenue of US$357,786,000, and BRUKINSA® product sales of US$26,023,000.

Rest of world revenues for the six months ended June 30, 2022 consisted of collaboration revenue of

US$24,634,000, and BRUKINSA® product sales of US$6,651,000. Rest of world revenues consisted entirely

of collaboration revenues for the six months ended June 30, 2021.

BEIGENE, LTD.   •   2022   INTERIM REPORT 115

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

23. RECONCILIATION BETWEEN U.S. GAAP AND INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS

The unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements are prepared in accordance with U.S.

GAAP, which differ in certain respects from International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”). The effects

of material differences between the financial information of the Company prepared under U.S. GAAP and IFRS

are as follows:

Six months ended June 30, 2022

Amounts as

reported under

U.S. GAAP IFRS adjustments

Amounts

under IFRS

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Consolidated statement of operations data

Share-based

compensation

(note (i))

Tax benefit/

deficiency on

share-based

compensation

(note (iii))

Research and development (768,122) (5,520) – (773,642)

Selling, general and administrative (625,976) (4,044) – (630,020)

Loss before income tax (978,834) (9,564) – (988,398)

Income tax (expense) benefit (26,889) 1,082 (11,385) (37,192)

Net loss (1,005,723) (8,482) (11,385) (1,025,590)

Net loss attributable to BeiGene, Ltd. (1,005,723) (8,482) (11,385) (1,025,590)

116 BEIGENE, LTD.   •   2022   INTERIM REPORT

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

23. RECONCILIATION BETWEEN U.S. GAAP AND INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (Continued)

Six months ended June 30, 2021

Amounts as

reported under

U.S. GAAP IFRS adjustments

Amounts

under IFRS

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Consolidated statement of operations data

Share-based

compensation

(note (i))

Tax benefit/

deficiency on

share-based

compensation

(note (iii))

Research and development (676,817) 34,210 – (642,607)

Selling, general and administrative (414,395) 18,197 – (396,198)

Loss before income tax (418,706) 52,407 – (366,299)

Income tax (expense) benefit 4,860 (4,125) (21,801) (21,066)

Net loss (413,846) 48,282 (21,801) (387,365)

Net loss attributable to BeiGene, Ltd. (413,846) 48,282 (21,801) (387,365)

BEIGENE, LTD.   •   2022   INTERIM REPORT 117

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

23. RECONCILIATION BETWEEN U.S. GAAP AND INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (Continued)

As at June 30, 2022

Amounts as

reported under

U.S. GAAP IFRS adjustments

Amounts

under IFRS

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Consolidated balance sheet data

Share-based

compensation

(note (i))

Preferred

Shares

(note (ii))

Tax benefit/

deficiency on

share-based

compensation

(note (iii))

Deferred tax assets 103,429 1,082 – (9,662) 110,169

15,320* – –

Total assets 7,378,207 16,402 – (9,662) 7,384,947

Additional paid-in capital 11,356,686 9,564 307,894* 1,723 11,985,971

174,049* – 136,055*

Accumulated deficit (5,971,826) (9,564) (307,894)* (11,385) (6,594,371)

1,082 – –

(158,729)* – (136,055)*

Total equity 5,302,544 16,402 – (9,662) 5,309,284

118 BEIGENE, LTD.   •   2022   INTERIM REPORT

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

23. RECONCILIATION BETWEEN U.S. GAAP AND INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (Continued)

As at December 31, 2021

Amounts as

reported under

U.S. GAAP IFRS adjustments

Amounts

under IFRS

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Consolidated balance sheet data

Share-based

compensation

(note (i))

Preferred

Shares

(note (ii))

Tax benefit/

deficiency on

share-based

compensation

(note (iii))

Deferred tax assets 110,424 5,253 – – 125,744

10,067* – –

Total assets 8,645,949 15,320 – – 8,661,269

Additional paid-in capital 11,191,007 48,730 – 56,237 11,809,005

125,319* 307,894* 79,818*

Accumulated deficit (4,966,103) (48,730) – (56,237) (5,568,781)

5,253 – –

(115,252)* (307,894)* (79,818)*

Total equity 6,242,987 15,320 – – 6,258,307

* IFRS adjustments brought forward from prior years.

Notes:

(i) Share based compensation

Under U.S. GAAP, the Company has elected to recognize compensation expense using the straight-line method for

all employee equity awards granted with graded vesting based on service conditions provided that the amount of

compensation cost recognized at any date is at least equal to the portion of the grant date value of the options that

are vested at that date.

Under IFRS, the accelerated method is required to recognize compensation expense for all employee equity awards

granted with graded vesting.